accepted for shipment from one or more Shippers at one point of origin at one time. However, the minimum will 
not apply to buffer material required by Carrier to reduce contamination.  Shipments involving line reversals will 
be accepted subject to delay until Carrier has accumulated a total of twenty-five thousand (25,000) barrels or 

http://www.sunocolp.com/

more of the same or other products to move in the same section of the line in the same direction, at the same 
time. 

Item No. 32 Minimum Consignment 
A total of not less than one thousand (1,000) barrels of a petroleum product may be consigned simultaneously by

[...]

For delivery of petroleum products from Carrier's terminals, consignee or consignor shall provide the required 
motor tank trucks. Each tank truck to be loaded with liquefied petroleum gas must have a minimum total capacity 
of five thousand (5,000) gallons. Each tank truck to be loaded with other petroleum products must have a 
minimum total capacity of two thousand five hundred (2,500) gallons. 

Item No. 40 Duty of Carrier 
The Carrier shall transport and deliver at the destination, with reasonable diligence, the quantities of petroleum 
products accepted for transportation less the tender deduction.  

In the event of non-delivery due to interface cuts or other operating losses, the Carrier shall have the right to satisfy